
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 
Day Friday 

The Vice President began his day at (place). 
Treasury Dept. 

Date 
March 24,  1961 

Entry 

No. 
Time 

Telephone 

f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include visited by)* Expenditure 

Code 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

10:00a 
10:30a 
11:00 
12:00n 
12:15p 
12:20p 
1:00p 
3:15p  t
3:25p  t
3:27p  f
3:29p  t
3:30p 
6:30p  t
5:30p  t
6:35p  t
7:30p 

Phil Nichols  swearing-in  at  Treasury  Dept 
White House  to  witness President's  signing  of  Unemployment  Comp  bill 
Drew Pearson  in  P-38 
VP opened  the  Senate 
Mr. and  Mrs.  Wascom  and  their niece  of  Arkansas-  handshake  in  reception  room 
Jim Mathis;  re:  his  story  in  House  Post  on  LBJ's  refusal  to  make  appt s fro m Housto n 
White House  for  lunch 
Howard Woods  (Argus)  St.  Louis,  Mo;  re:  going  on  govt  contracts  committee 
Ken O'Donnell 

Sen Ellender Reynaldo  Garza  (under consideration for nominationas Fed. Judge - Southern Dist of Texas) a 

To White  House  t o introduce  President  to  Reynald o Garza 
Ed Welsh 
Geo Brown  (Houston) 
John Bailey 
To home 

* Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 


