0	v.CE PRESIDENT	LYNDON B.	JOHNSON
	DAILY DIARY		

Ô

Day Friday

March 24, 1961

The Vice President began his day at (place)______

Date___

Entry	The section of the se		phone r t	Activity (include visited by)* Expenditure		
No.	Time	Lo	ΓD	Code		
1	10:00a			Phil Nichols swearing-in at Treasury Dept		
2	10:30a			White House to witness President's signing of Unemployment Comp bill		
3	11:00			Drew Pearson in P-38		
4	12:00n			VP opened the Senate		
5	12:15p			Mr. and Mrs. Wascom and their niece of Arkansas- handshake in reception room		
6	12:20p			Jim Mathis; re his story in House Post on LBJ''s 'refusal 'to make appts from Houston		
7	1:00p			White House for lunch		
8	3:15p		t	Howard Woods (Argus) St. Louis, Mo; re going on govt contracts committee		
9	3:25p	t		IKen O'Donnell		
10	:	f		Sen Ellender Reynaldo Garza (under Consideration for nomination as Jeff Redge-Southern Sick of To White House to introduce President to Reynaldo Garza Ed Welsh		
11	3:29p	t		Revialdo Garza funder Consideration for namination of Jed king - Southly very		
12	3:30p	. •		To White House to introduce President to Revnaldo Garza		
13	5 :30p	t.		Ed Welsh		
14	5:30p		t	Geo Brown (Houston)		
15	6:35p	t		John Bailey		
16	7:30p	•		To home		
13 1						
Even						
TM**-4- *						
was a war to be a	Acres de la constante de la co	a 11				
			40.0			
William Vie	Political States	11.5				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	as in the Sa					
11.00	lvara ria					
		3.9				
			x			

^{*} Selected names should be underscored.